Declaration of compliance: Fermtech Ltd.

Declaration of compliance for plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Fermtech Ltd., 65 Howard Place, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada, N2K 2724
Declare that the following articles:

Auto-Siphons (SE13/14/15 - all sizes/components including racking tubes)
Siphon Valves - SEO3

Wine Fillers — SE04

ProFillers — SE16

Blast/Double Blast Bottle Washers - BW01/02

The Whip - WPO1

The Thief - TEO1

Made out of: acrylic, ABS, sanoprene, vinyl

And used in the processing/transfer of beer or wine for the home brew and home vintner

Are compliant with EU Regulations:
1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
10/2011 (for plastic materials)

OML (overall migration limits): Please see attached TUV reports
We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration.
Reports of tests of global migration.

Storage/Usage conditions: Temperature Max. = 49 degrees C, Ethanol Max = 20%

SML (specific migration limits): Please see attached TUV reports
We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions.
Reports of tests of global migration reports.

Dual use - additives are present/absent: Absent

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: Beer or Wine

Lotz Ostrowsti

Lukas Ostrowski, President, Fermtech Manufacturing Ltd.
June 19, 2022, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada

/
L X Je)

* Fermtech vt

Fermtech Ltd. manufactures quality equipment for the home brewer and home vintner.



